Office — University Students Activity Council
j Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur - 208002
«¢l. No. -[3§/USAC/2022 Date: -07/02/2022
PROPOSED BUDGET: 2021-22

“Estimated amount to be collected from the student contribution of session 2021-22%

T M.Tech. | M.Tech. S (A) Ph.D | Ph.D (B)
o | ¥ | B.Teeh | MCA (Full (Part IML.Sc. | MBA L:t?"t (Rs.) Amount (Full | (Part | Amount
Time) | Time) (Lateral) . (Rs.) Time) | Time) | (Rs.)
oF , R 991 x 8 x 8x
I 771 78 41 Nil 9 30 62 2,000/~ | 1982:00000 | G0 | 00| 8,000.00
|k7;_ 3 By . 877 x 13 x 08 x 00
2 730 77 66 4 2,000 | 175400000 | 27 | 0 | 10,5000
T, 683 x I1x | 09x
M| 610 73 2,000/ | 13:66.000.00 | 505 o] 10,000.00
S i 30x | 06x
\ th A O = 3 0.
)| 4| 496 G“ﬁga‘b 4,96,00000 | Sox | 00X | 18,000.00
T | 07 x ,
5 : o | 3,500
| Total - (A) | 55.98,000.00 Total - (B) | 50,000.00
Total (A+B) :- Rs. 56,48,000.00

" HEAD WISE ALLOCATION-

1. Sports Sub-Council 30%  Rs. 16,94,400.00
2, Cultural Sub-Council 18%  Rs. 10,16,640.00
3. Literary Sub-Council 5% Rs. 2,82,400.00
4. Photography Sub-Council 4%  Rs.2,25,920.00
5. Hobby Sub-Council 5% Rs. 2,62,400.00
0. N.C.C. & N.S.S. Sub-Council 1% Rs. 56,480.00
7 Yoga Sub-Council 2% Rs.1,12,960.00
8. Social and Print Media Sub-Council 5% Rs. 2,82,400.00
9 Technical Sub-Council 5% Rs. 2,82,400.00
[0, Reserve fund 10%  Rs. 5,64,800.00
Il Office and salary 15%  Rs. 8,47,200.00
Total 100% Rs. 56,48,000.00

(Rupees Fifty Six lakh Forty Eight Thousand only)

() All the Members are agreed to make central facility from the Budget of session: 2021-22 of USAC Budget.

(b)  Purchase of Camera for Photography Sub-Council from Reserve fund 2020-21.

(¢) Proposal for yearly plan schedule should be early submitted to USAC office.

(d)}  Special activity fund of 2% will be added to Reserve fund.

() Sporis facility will be develop from last year USAC budget 2020-21.

(1) Head wise expenditure statements of U.S.A.C. fund will be presented by Secretary in each subsequent
meeting of University Student Activity Council,

(¢)  Magazine fee as collected from the student @Rs. 250/~ for all 1%, 2, 3" year students and (@Rs. 150/~ for
all Final Year students including B.Tech, M Tech., MCA, MBA, M.Sc., Ph, D shall be used for publication
of magazine by literary sub-council. i

() Excess expenditure of any kind against allocated budget will be made from reserve fund with prior
permission of competent authority.

(1) Adjustment of expenditure should be immediate after the event is over.,

(1) The convener of all sub-councils will activate their councils for maximum participation of the students.

(k) Expenses of making banners, posters and other hard & soft anti ragging communicating materials will be met
from reserve fund and it will be utilized by Chief Proctor’s office. :

() In Sports Budget, annual subscription amount is to be deposited to A.LU. is included in the Budget of Sports
Sub-Couneil, s,

B, W ;
; 1 i
\jp2 e b
Dr. Vikas Yadav Dr. G.L.Devnani . Finance Controltéi\y

(Deputy Secretary ) (Secretayy) _ (Representative) é_/

Prof. Sunil K
(Dean Students” Welfare/
Chairman, USAC)



e T VHELIVErSILY Students Activity Counei]
Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur'- 208002
Ref.No.-  /usac/mo2i Date: - /02/2021
PROPOSED BUDGET: 2020-21

“Estimated amiount to be collecied from the studen; contribution of session 2020-27

M.Tech.
(Full

K. Teckh,
(Part

4,46,000.00
43366,000.00

6.
HE

446 - 446 %
il 1000/-
. TGtaI__(A-fE} e

AD WISE ALLOGATION:.

- Sporis Sub-Couricil 30%  Rs. 13,19,250.00
Cultural'Sub-Counci] . 18%  Rs.7,91,550:00
Literary Sub-Council 5% Rs.2,19.875.00
Photogiaphy Siib-Counci] 5% Rs.2,19:875:00
Hobby Sub-Council 5% Rs.2,19,875:00
N:C:C. Sub-Council 1% Rs. 43,975.00
Yoga Sub-Council - 2% Rs.87,950.00
NiSS: Sub:Council 2% Rs.87,950.00 -
Social and Print Media Sub-Council 5%  Rs. 2,19.875.00
Techuical Sub:Counci] 2% Rs2,19,875.00
Reserve fimd S%  Rs.2,19.875:00
Special activity 2% Rs. 87,950,00

3. Office and salary I5%  Rs. 6,59,625,00

, PR N v

— e
N — e -

<

Total 100% Rs. 43,97:500.00

; ;:.' ; Izreelaﬂz Ni}i&{pi?ﬁl’éﬁ--f‘ﬂ@lﬁ;ﬂﬁd AL

)
(b)

fements of USAC. fy
i tudent Activity , ,
scted from the ‘siug 1% year siuden’ts'*a.ud"'@Rﬁf*-l'SQ[,—' :
ing B.Tech MTeeh NICA Pk ) shall ‘be used for publication of

+#

1N

(8) Iu Shoits 5 anmual subsopiet; an depogjted te\A.kU. is inolﬁdedinthe

| DAV By gy w%g%@&q@ u%

e i :
U, Vikias Vaaay Br. G LDévaag;
Deputy Secretary ) (Secretary)

Prof. Ram Naregh ; ¢
(Deau Students® ‘Welfare/ '
Chaifingi, USAC)




Ref. N

= TTTT o ToA MURLALILALLY LAWLAY ALY U UILIVEL
Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur - 208002
0. -] DY USAC/2019 Date: - 07/11/2019
' (Revised) PROPOSED BUDGET 2019-20

“Estimated amount to be collected from the student contribution of session 2019-20%

g M.Tech. | M.Tech. [ . (4) (B)

.| Yr. | B.Tech | MCA | (Full (Part : Amount | Ph.D | Amount

DD Time) | Time) | &) (Rs.) : (Rs.)

, , 79 x 1x <
Ll | e | 77 79 4| Sooon | 155800000 | 2% | 10,500.00
2| 29 | 499 | s 7 6 | fooor | 63200000 | 2% 1 17,000.00
3.0 3" | 433 | s6 3 oo | 4.92.000.00 2% | 10,000.00
449 x° 1 x
4. | 4" 449 1000 | 449:000.00 | (0 | 500.00
5. Total :- | 3157,000.00 38,000.00
6. Total (5-7) :- Rs. 31,31,000.00

HEAD WISE ALLOCATION:-

] Sports Sub-Couneil . 30% Rs.9,39,300.00

2. Cultural Sub-Council 18% Rs. 5,63,580.00

3. Literary Sub-Council 5% Rs. 1,56,550.00

4, Photography Sub-Council 5% Rs. 1,56,550.00

3 Hobby Sub-Council 5% Rs. 1,56,550.00

6. N.C.C. Sub-Council 1% Rs. 31,310.00

i Yoga Sub-Council 2% Rs. 62,620.00

8. N.S.S. Sub-Council 2% Rs. 62,620.00

9. Social and Print Media Sub-Council 5% Rs. 1,56,550.00

10.  Technical Sub-Council 5% Rs. 1,56,550.00

1. Reserve fund 5% Rs. 1,56,550.00

12, Special activity 2% Rs. 62,620.00

3. Office and salary 15% Rs. 4,69,650.00
Total 1060% Rs. 31,31,000.00
(Rupees thirly one lakh and thirty one thousand only)

(a)  Head wise expenditure statements of U.S.A.C. fund will be presented by Secretary in each
subsequent meeting of University Student Activity Council.

(b)  Magazine fee as collected from the student @Rs. 250/~ for all 1* year students and @Rs. 150/-
for all students including B.Tech, M Tech.,, MCA, Ph.D shall be used for publication of
magazine by literary sub-council,

(¢)  Excess expenditure of any kind against allocated budget will be made from reserve fund with
prior permission of competent authority.

(d)  Adjustment of expenditure should be immediate after the event is over.

(e)  The convener of all sub-councils will activate their councils for maximum participation of the
students.

(f)  Expenses of making banners, posters and other hard & soft anti ragging communicating
materials will be met from reserve fund and it will be utilized by Chief Proctor’s office.

(g)  In Sports Budget, annual subscription amount is to be deposited to A.LU. is included in the

. B’H/gget of Sports Sub-Council. :
AL A\
—Br. Vikas Yadav Dr. G.L.Devnani FinaneeController
. (Deputy Secretary ) (secretary) (Representative)

| sl

Prof. Ram Naresh
(Dean Students” Welfare)




UiNIvERSIL Y D1IUDENTS ACTIVITY COUNCIL
H.B.T.U., KANPUR
PROPOSED BUDGET 2018-19

*Estimated amount collected Jrom the student contribution*

[Students of B.Tech. & M.CA. = 21 01, M.Tech. (Regular) = 153, M.Tech. (Part Time) =16,
Ph.D. = 68]
(Total No. of Students 2338 x @Rs.1000 = Rs. 23,38,000.00 (Approx.)

HEAD WISE ALLOCATION:-
1. Sports sub-council 35% Rs. 8,18,300.00
2. Cultural sub-council 20% Rs. 4,67,600.00
3. Literary sub-council 5% Rs.1,16,900.00
4. Photography sub-council 5% Rs. 1,16,900.00
5. Hobby sub-council 5% Rs. 1,16,900.00
6. N.C.C. 2% Rs. 46,760.00
7. Yoga sub-council 2% Rs 46,760.00
8. N.S.S. 3% Rs 70,140.00
9.  Reserve fund - 5% Rs. 1,16,900.00
10.  Special activity 3% Rs. 70,140.00
11.  Office and salary 15% Rs. 3,50,700.00
Total 100% Rs. 23, 38,000.00

(Rupees twenty three lakh and thirty eight thousand only)

(a) Head wise expenditure statements of U.S.A.C. fund will be presented by Deputy
Secretary in each subsequent meeting of University Student Activity Council.

(b) Magazine fee as collected from the student @50/- per student shall be used for
publication of magazine by literary sub-council,

(c) Excess expenditure of any kind against allocated budget be made from reserve
fund with prior permission of competent authority,

(d) Adjustment of expenditure should be immediate after the event is over.

(e) The convener of all sub-councils will activate their councils for maximum
participation of the students.

(f) Expenses of making banners, posters and other hard & soft anti ragging
communicating materials will be met from reserve fund and it will be utilized by
Chief Proctor’s office.

Dr. Vikas Yadav Dr. Archana Singh Finaé{f)lﬁ-

(Deputy Secretary ) (secretary) (Representative)

L&(_%g’gp /[ﬂ

Prof. Ram Nar
(Dean Students’ Welfare)



g

1

IVERSITY STUDENTS ACTIVITY COUNCIL
H.B.T.U.,, KANPUR
PROPOSED BUDGET 2017-18

S
fitia

“Estimated amount collected from the student contribuiion*

[Students of B.Tech. & M.CA. = 217 I, M.Tech. (Regular) = 154, Ph.D, = 4d]

(Total Ne. of Students 2335 x @Rs.1 000 = Rs. 2335000.0¢ {Approx.

HEAD WISE ALLOCATION:-

i
2
3
4,
5;
6
7
8
a

10.

11,

(a)
(b)
(c)

(d)
(e)

(f)

Sports sub-council 35% Rs. 817250.00
Cultural sub-council 20% Rs. 467000.00
Literary sub-ceuncil 5% Rs. 116750.00
Photography sub-council 5% Rs. 176750.00
Hobby sub-council 5% Rs. 116750.00
N.L.C, 2% Rs. 46700.00
Yoga sub-council 2% Rs 46700.00
N.S.S. 3% Rs 70050.00
Reserve fund 5% Rs. 116750.00
Special activity 3% Rs. 70050.00
Office and salary 15% Rs. 250250.00
Total 100% Rs. 2335000.00

(Rupees twenty three lakh and thirty five thousand only)

Head wise expenditure statements of U.S.A.C. fund will be presented by Secretary
in each subsequent meeting of University Student Activity Council.

Magazine fee as collected from the student @50/~ per student shall be used for
publication of magazine by literary sub-council.

Excess expenditure of any kind against allocated budget be made from budget be
made from reserve fund with prior permission of competent authority.
Adjustment of expenditure should be immediate after the eventis over.

The convener of all sub-councils will activate their councils for maximum
participation of the students.

Expenses of making banners, posters and other hard & soft anti ragging
communicating materials will be met from reserve fund and it will be utilized by
Chief Proctor’s office.

=

/ 7
Dr. Vikas Yadav DriArchana Singh - V3
(Deputy Secretary ) (secretary) (Finance Controller)

Representative

A

UZV
Prof. Ram Naresh
(Dean of Student Welfare)



